FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Jacob Landry to Engrossed House Bill No. 692 by Representative Jacob Landry

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "of the" and before "Revised" insert "Louisiana"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 8, after "of the" and before "Revised" insert "Louisiana"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 1, after "(3)" and before "shall" change ""Foreign adversary country"" to
- 7 ""Foreign adversary nation""
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 11, after "Ensuring" and before "the state" insert "that, except as to nuclear
- 10 resources and generation,"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 12, after "<u>United States.</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 13
- through 15 in their entirety
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 28, after "meet" and before "the following" insert "all of"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 5, after "generation" and before "demonstrate" change "must" to "shall"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, line 12, after "energy" and before "any" delete "shall be" and insert "is"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 3, line 14, after "generation" and before "meet" delete the comma ","
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 3, delete line 16 in its entirety and insert "Clean Air Act, and shall include:"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 3, line 17, after "(a)" and before "generated" change "Include energy" to "Energy"

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 3, line 18, after "(b)" and before "generated" change "Include energy" to "Energy"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 3, line 19, after "<u>defined</u>" and before "<u>this</u>" change "<u>by</u>" to "<u>in</u>"